

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 12/17/2008 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090 E-468

COUNTY: Lawrence

Repair Concrete Bridge Barrier

CONTRACT TIME: January 18, 2009

PCN NO. I1CW

Engineer's Estimate \$ 24,744.25

			Engineer's Estimate		JV Bailey Co. Rapid City SD		Corr Construction Hermosa SD	
BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		5,300.00	5,300.00	6,750.00	6,750.00
002	Remove Crash Cushion	Each	1.00		1,250.00	1,250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
003	Remove Pavement Marking 4" or Equivalent	Ft	720.00		0.50	360.00	0.75	540.00
004	Breakout Structural Concrete	CuYd	1.50		1,500.00	2,250.00	750.00	1,125.00
005	Install Dowel in Concrete	Each	17.00		30.00	510.00	35.00	595.00
006	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	1.50		2,500.00	3,750.00	1,800.00	2,700.00
007	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	Lb	127.00		3.00	381.00	5.00	635.00
008	Galvanic Anode	Each	6.00		30.00	180.00	155.00	930.00
009	Install State Furnished Crash Cushion	Each	1.00		1,250.00	1,250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
010	Flagging	Hour	120.00		22.16	2,659.20	22.16	2,659.20
011	Traffic Control	Unit	578.00		3.00	1,734.00	5.00	2,890.00
012	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
013	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00
014	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	Each	12.00		35.00	420.00	40.00	480.00
015	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	720.00		2.50	1,800.00	3.00	2,160.00
016	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	Each	12.00		175.00	2,100.00	200.00	2,400.00
TOTAL					0.00	26,344.20		29,364.20

			Ainsworth-Benning Spearfish SD		Heavy Constructors Rapid City SD			
BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	2,020.00	2,020.00	7,604.80	7,604.80	0.00
002	Remove Crash Cushion	Each	1.00	1,545.00	1,545.00	1,364.00	1,364.00	0.00
003	Remove Pavement Marking 4" or Equivalent	Ft	720.00	0.60	432.00	0.55	396.00	0.00
004	Breakout Structural Concrete	CuYd	1.50	1,380.00	2,070.00	1,692.00	2,538.00	0.00
005	Install Dowel in Concrete	Each	17.00	20.10	341.70	40.00	680.00	0.00
006	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	1.50	9,770.00	14,655.00	10,607.00	15,910.50	0.00
007	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	Lb	127.00	3.55	450.85	4.54	576.58	0.00
008	Galvanic Anode	Each	6.00	155.00	930.00	31.43	188.58	0.00
009	Install State Furnished Crash Cushion	Each	1.00	1,545.00	1,545.00	1,364.00	1,364.00	0.00
010	Flagging	Hour	120.00	22.16	2,659.20	22.16	2,659.20	0.00
011	Traffic Control	Unit	578.00	3.70	2,138.60	3.27	1,890.06	0.00
012	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	945.00	945.00	545.00	545.00	0.00
013	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	495.00	495.00	436.00	436.00	0.00
014	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mounted	Each	12.00	43.15	517.80	38.20	458.40	0.00
015	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	720.00	3.05	2,196.00	2.73	1,965.60	0.00
016	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	Each	12.00	224.00	2,688.00	190.94	2,291.28	0.00
TOTAL					35,629.15	40,868.00		0.00